Escalating Debt Service

 Because of the urgency of facility needs, tax rate limitations, and

other factors, California school districts often opt for escalating

repayment structures.

West Contra Costa Unified School District Bond Oversight Committee   |   page   10

$0

$5,000,000

$10,000,000

$15,000,000

$20,000,000

$25,000,000

$30,000,000

$35,000,000

$40,000,000

$45,000,000

$50,000,000

Level Debt Service

Level Debt Service Growth Line

$0

$5,000,000

$10,000,000

$15,000,000

$20,000,000

$25,000,000

$30,000,000

$35,000,000

$40,000,000

$45,000,000

$50,000,000

Escalating Debt Service

Escalating Debt Service Growth Line

Potential Issuance Schedule

 The District’s current plan is to implement the 2012 Measure E

Bond Program (along with remaining authorization under two

prior authorizations) by issuing bonds in series over the next eight

years.

West Contra Costa Unified School District Bond Oversight Committee   |   page   11

Note: The table above is provided based on pro-forma analysis and has not been approved by the

District Board of Education.

Year

2005

Measure J

2010

Measure D

2012

Measure E Total

To Date $322,409,709 $100,000,000 $0 $422,409,709

2013 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2015 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2017 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2019 $0 $65,000,000 $60,000,000 $125,000,000

2021 $0 $20,000,000 $105,000,000 $125,000,000

2023 $77,590,291 $0 $15,000,000 $92,590,291

Total $400,000,000 $380,000,000 $360,000,000 $1,140,000,000

Pro-Forma Issuance Schedule

Sizing of Future Bond Issues

 Decisions regarding future bonds issuances (including decisions

about the sizing and repayment structure) will be made by the

Board of Education based on then-current information.

 Urgency of facility needs.

 Bond program cash flow needs.

 Tax rate targets.

 Prudent debt management principles.

 Long-term stability of the bond program.

 Market conditions and other factors.

West Contra Costa Unified School District Bond Oversight Committee   |   page   12

Series A Bonds

 Discussions are currently underway regarding the timing, sizing,